

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8731/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in RFA No. 275/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAINATH EDUCATIONAL TRUST TR.PRES.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has not yet
received the certified copy of the judgment. Adjourned by four weeks.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master