

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8731/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in RFA No. 275/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SAINATH EDUCATIONAL TRUST TR.PRES.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.18906/2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.18909/2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Shalini John, Adv.

Mr. Yashir Ali, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naganand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Srivatsa, Adv.

Ms. Shalini John, Adv.

Mr. Yashir Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Babu, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

.....2.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) 8731/2009 submits that the first petitioner Sainath Educational Trust represented by its President (without showing the name Sudhir G. Angur as its President) may be transposed as respondent No.6. Consequently, the second petitioner will be the sole petitioner in the SLP. Respondents have no objection. The said prayer is accepted and petitioner is permitted to amend the cause title accordingly.

Leave granted in all the three petitions.

Court Master

Court Master