

Tag with C.A. No.5407/2009.

Mr. Sudhir G. Angur is permitted to file a counter
in four weeks in regard to the interim prayer. List for
further orders after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master