

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5407 OF 2009

SAINATH EDUCATIONAL TRUST TR.PRES.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal No. 5408 of 2009

(With appln. For directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5409 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8089-8090 of 2009

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 05/05/2010 These Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, learned senior
counsel, list this matter after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master