

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.8/2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5407 OF 2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,directions and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Sr.Adv.
Applicant Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr.Cyric Prasad Pais, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Giri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. BPS Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Surahmanya Parasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay KUMar M., Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No.8 of 2010 has been filed for leave to
withdraw I.A.No.7 of 2010 which was directed to be
heard along with the appeal itself.Having heard learned counsel for the parties,
let I.A. No.7 of 2010 be dismissed as withdrawn.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master