

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5407 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5408 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In CA No.5407/2009, respondent No.5 is reported to have died.

The learned counsel for the appellant has undertaken to take necessary steps for substitution, as per rules.

Similarly, in the other matter i.e., C.A. No.5408/2009, the learned counsel for the appellant to take

Item No.90

-2-

necessary steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6. Necessary steps be taken, as per rules.

List again on 8.8.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |