

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5407 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5408 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these two appeals, the ld. Counsel for the appellant was supposed to take steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 6 but till date no steps seems to have been taken.

Matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

|
||
|| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR|
|

hj