

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2014, I.A. 7-8/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).  
8089-8090/2009

SAI NATH EDUCATION TRUST(R) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR G.ANGUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and impleadment as party  
respondent and office report)

Date : 29/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar P., Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5-6 of 2012 for deletion of name of  
respondent No. 3 - Girija S. Angur is allowed at the risk of  
the appellants.

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 7-8 of 2014.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER