

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9-10/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8089-8090/2009

SAI NATH EDUCATION TRUST(R) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR G.ANGUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for direction and with office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.,  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that the parties are likely to settle the disputes amicably and hence, four weeks' time is sought for placing the deed of settlement.

The needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar