

LISTING ON 19.09.2016
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 16

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 9-10

(Application for direction filed by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate for the appellants)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8089-8090 OF 2009

Sainath Education Trust & Ors.

...Appellants

-Versus-

Sudhir G. Angur & Ors.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The applications for direction in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“It is submitted that the parties are likely to settle the disputed amicably and hence, four weeks' time is sought for placing the deed of settlement.

The needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.”

It is submitted that in view of the order quoted above, counsel for the parties have not filed deed of settlement so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The applications in the appeals above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
2. Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
3. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
4. Mr. P.I. Jose, Advocate
5. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Advocate
6. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR