

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9-10/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8089-8090/2009

SAI NATH EDUCATION TRUST(R) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR G.ANGUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 24/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR