

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5409/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5408/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 31-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sandiv Kalia, Adv.  
Mr Nand Ram, Adv.  
Ms Reena Rao, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR  
Mr Krutin R Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Priyank Jain, Adv.  
Mr Ravi Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR  
Ms Shruti Jose, Adv.  
Mr Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Miss P.S.Chandrakleha, Adv.  
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR  
Mr Sumit Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Item No.11

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondent in CA No.8089-90/2009 filed IA for seeking discharge and submitted that he is not pressing the application. Since notice has been directed by Hon'ble Court on the application for discharge of Advocate vide order dt.6.3.2017, IA be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no.5 in C.A. No.5407/2009 , respondent no.6 in C.A. No.5408/2009 , respondent nos. 5 and 6 in C.A. No.5409/2009 , respondent no.2 in C.A. No.8089/2009 and respondent no.1 in C.A. No.8090/2009 within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant to take fresh steps to effect service on applicant nos. 1 to 6, 9,10,11,14 and 16 in IA for impleadment within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 10.1.2019.

K BABU  
Registrar