

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 5409/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5408/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 10-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr Tarun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr Parikshit P Angadi, Adv.
Mr Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr Harikumar V, Adv.
Miss P.S.Chandrakleha, Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Item No.8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.5 in C.A.No.5407/2009, respondent no.6 in C.A.No.5408/2009, respondent no.5 and 6 in C.A.No.5409/2009, respondent no.2 in C.A.No.8089/2009, respondent no.1 in C.A.No.8090/2009.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 6, 9 to 11, 14 and 16 in C.A. No.8089-90/2009 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 25.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar