

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5407 OF 2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5408 OF 2009

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5409 OF 2009

O R D E R

As a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted to take steps in respect of deceased respondent no.5 in C.A. No.5407 of 2009 and respondent no.6 in C.A. No. 5408 of 2009 and sole appellant in C.A. No. 5409 of 2009, failing which C.A. No.5407 of 2009 and C.A. No. 5408 of 2009 shall stand abated qua the respective respondent and C.A. No. 5409 of 2009 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(M.R. SHAH)

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 15, 2019

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. SANJEEV &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5409/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5408/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 15-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORMr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR  
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.  
Ms. P.S. Chandralekha, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

As a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted to take steps in respect of deceased respondent no.5 in C.A. No.5407 of 2009 and respondent no.6 in C.A. No. 5408 of 2009 and sole appellant in C.A. No. 5409 of 2009, failing which C.A. No.5407 of 2009 and C.A. No. 5408 of 2009 shall stand abated qua the respective respondent and C.A. No. 5409 of 2009 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Application for impleadment in respect of applicant Nos. 1-6, 9-11, 14 & 16 in C.A. Nos. 8089- 8090 of 2009 is hereby dismissed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

