

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(i.a. no. 69156/2019 and 69158/2019 in C.A. No. 5407/2009 are to be listed before chamber judge only.

IA No. 69156/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 69158/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5408/2009 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

IA No. 11/2016 - CHANGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 30-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
 Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on the applications (I.A. Nos. 69156 and 69158 of 2019) for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and condonation of delay in filing substitution.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**