

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 5408/2009 (IV-A)

)

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

Date : 15-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR  
Mr Tarun Kr Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appeared for the appellant when called.

C.A. No. 5408/2009

Respondent no.1 is appellant in CA 8089-90/09 and represented by Advocate, as such, service is complete.

Respondent nos.2 to 4 are duly represented.

Respondent no.5 is appellant in CA 5407/09 and represented by Advocate, as such, service is complete.

-2-

Item no.7

SLP dismissed vide order dated 15.4.2019 in respect of respondent no.6.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009

As per office report, service is complete.

Some of the respondents are duly represented by counsel.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Application for discharge of Advocate be processed as per rules.

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

Respondent nos.1, 2, 3 & 6 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.4/5.3 but none has entered appearance.

As per office report, respondent no.4/5.1 is appellant in the matter and already represented through Advocate, as such, service is deemed to be complete.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.4/5.2, 4/5.4 & 4/5.5. If affidavit of dasti service is not filed within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If affidavit of dasti service is filed within four weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 18.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar