

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 - 12 / 2016 (Application for discharge of Advocate on Record filed by Mr. Sushil Balwada, Counsel for the Respondent) in C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER. )

WITH C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 - 12 / 2016 (Application for discharge of Advocate on Record filed by Mr. Sushil Balwada, Counsel for the Respondent) in C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 IA No. 11/2016 - CHANGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 18-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA NO(s).11-12 of 2016 in C.A. NO(s).8089-8090 of 2009 :

For the reasons stated in the application supported by an affidavit, applications (IA NO(s).11-12 of 2016) for discharge of advocate-on-record filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada are allowed.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent-Sudhir G. Angur for making alternative arrangement.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
AR-cum-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER