

ITEM NO.17

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default in C.A. No. 5407/2009 and 8089-90/2009 only to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5408/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 - 12 / 2016 (Application for discharge of Advocate on Record filed by Mr. Sushil Balwada, Counsel for the Respondent) in C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009)

Date : 01-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
MR. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.5407/2009:

Mr. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file proof of dasti service on the unserved proposed LRs of the deceased respondent No.4.

C.A. Nos.8089-8090/2009:

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, learned counsel has instructions to represent the respondent *Sudhir G. Angur*. He prays for and is granted seven day's time to file Vakalatnama for such representation.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)