

ITEM NO.30

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions in C.A. No. 5407/2009 and 8089-90/2009 only to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

IA No. 69156/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 69158/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 - 12 / 2016 (Application for discharge of Advocate on Record filed by Mr. Sushil Balwada, Counsel for the Respondent) in C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009)

Date : 13-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA No.5407/2009

No one connected through video conferencing. List after three weeks.

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009

Service is complete. List before regular Bench.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

