

ITEM NO.1702  
A

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 69156/2019,69158/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(C.A. No. 5407/2009 only to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

IA No. 69156/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 69158/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 28-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER