

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 69156/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 69158/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

Date : 06-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Bishwendra Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 22.04.2022, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 3 weeks' time to provide correct and complete address of respondent no. 3 for issuing fresh notice at the address so provided.

List the matter after 3 weeks.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)