

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69156/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 69158/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

WITH

C.A. No. 5408/2009 (IV-A)

FOR ON IA 1/2010

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

IA No. 9/2014 - DIRECTIONS

Date : 22-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR [N.P.]

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR[N.P.]

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR[N.P.]

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR[N.P.]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant
submits that the arguing counsel for the appellant
is not available today.

We have taken note of the fact that the appeals are of the year 2009.

Considering the above, list the matters on 21.08.2025. We make it clear that no further adjournment will be granted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR