

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5408/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009

O R D E R

**Delay in filing application for substitution is
condoned.**

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

**Learned counsel appearing for the appellants
submits on instructions that the matter has been
settled between the parties.**

In such view of the matter, the appeals stand closed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J.
[NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 21, 2025.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5407/2009

SUDHIR G ANGUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.SANJEEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69156/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 69158/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

WITH

C.A. No. 5408/2009 (IV-A)

FOR ON IA 1/2010

C.A. No. 8089-8090/2009 (IV-A)

FOR [DIRECTIONS] ON IA 9/2014

IA No. 9/2014 - DIRECTIONS

Date : 21-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORMr. Parikshith Maliye, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Parikshith Maliye, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.r., AORMr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Venkatesh Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
Ms. Vedika Singh, Adv.Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The appeals stand closed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

[Signed order is placed on the file]